Volume 7—Logic Control, Operator Interface and Connectivity Solutions CA08100008E—May 2017 www.eaton.com V7-T3-81
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

Nominal Voltage
(Max. for Sockets)
Nominal
Current Mounting Style Wire Size
Wire
Connection
Standard
Pack
Catalog
Number
Socket A 300 25 DIN rail 10 /14 (2) AWG, 6/2.5 (2) mm2 Elevator 10 D5PAL 1
None 300 15 DIN rail/panel 12/14 (2) AWG, 4/2.5 (2) mm2 Screw clamping 10 D5PA2
None 300 15 Chassis (Output): 16 AWG, 1 mm2 Solder 10 D5PA3L
None 300 15 Chassis (Output): 16 AWG, 1 mm2 Solder 10 D5PA3S
Metal spring clip — — — — — — 10 PQC-1351
Protection diode A 6 to 250 Vdc — — — — 20 MOD-AD250
LED indicator A 24 Vac/Vdc — — — — 20 MOD-ALG24
A 120/240 Vac/Vdc — — — — 20 MOD-ALG240
MOV suppressor A 120 Vac/Vdc — — — — 20 MOD-AMV120
A 24 Vac/Vdc — — — — 20 MOD-AMV24
A 240 Vac/Vdc — — — — 20 MOD-AMV240
R/C suppressor A 6 to 24 Vac/Vdc — — — — 20 MOD-RC24
A 110 to 240 Vac/Vdc — — — — 20 MOD-RC240
Write-on plastic labels — — — — — — 10 PWF-D3D5
Coil bus jumpers — — — — — — 10 D3PJ1
Plastic DIN rail end stop — — — — — — 25 PFP-P
V7-T3-86 Volume 7—Logic Control, Operator Interface and Connectivity Solutions CA08100008E—May 2017 www.eaton.com